FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

10-28-1998



**SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 031749-004

To the Heneralia Commissioner of Install	350 Autories Bocket No. 051749-004			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  AFF, Inc.  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation - IDAHO  Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ X ] Change of Name  Other:  Effective Date: June 9, 1987  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:American Fine Foods. Inc.  Address: _25 North 6 <sup>th</sup> Street			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  504,116 741.668 553,320 1,175,370 659,896 1,191,918			
Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim. Esq.  Address: Burns. Doane. Swecker & Mathis. L.L.P.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 (six)      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165			
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Enclosed			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
7/1998 TTUH11 00000084 504116	8. Deposit account number:			
:461 40.00 CP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bassam N. Ibrahim Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

**REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0864** 

	AND FRANCIS HALL HAVE AND THE REAL OF THE	t  .te				
爥						
	The state of the s					
	The state of the s					
		=				
	The state of the s					
		Ė				
	Department of State.					
臺						
量	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT					
	OF					
	AFF, INC.					
3						
	I PETE T. CENARRUSA. Secretary of State of the State of Idaho hereby, certify that					
	duplicate originals of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of					
	AMERICAN FINE FOODS, INC.					
=	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have					
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office and are found to contorm to law.  ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law. I issue this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment.					
	ACCORDING! Vand by winter of the nuth anti- unit district of the nuth anti-					
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law. I issue this Certificate of					
	Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles					
	of Amendment.					
ING THE BOLD HOLD HE WINDS DEADLINED THE TOTAL WAS INTO THE STREET WINDS HE SHOULD	•					
3	Dated June 9					
蠹		置				
	OT SEA					
劃	Sit I Cener					
	SECRETARY OF STATE	3				
劃						
		=				
	Sorporation Clerk					
	ATT OF THE PARTY O					
	li .					
	PHE ENGLAN AND AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE CORREST OF THE STATE OF THE AND	ᆁ				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0865

RECEIVED SEC. OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AM 9 09

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AFF, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-1-61 of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, AFF, Inc., has adopted the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

I.

The name of the corporation is AFF, Inc.

II.

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on 190, 1986; in the manner prescribed by the Idaho Business Corporation Act:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

I.

The name of this corporation shall be American Fine Foods, Inc.

III.

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 825,531, and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 825,531.

IV.

The number of shares voted for such amendment was 825,531, and the number of shares voted against such amendment was 0.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0866 v.

of stated	Such amends capital of			a change in the amount
	Dated	may 2	. <b>3</b>	, 198 <u>6</u> .
			By Robert B.	Moss, President
			Timothy We	J Wiele.
STATE OF _	Oda }	68 ·		
<del>-</del>	ROBERT B. M		TIMOTHY WEILE	R, being first duly
of AFF, IN executed to Articles o	C., an Idah he above an f Incorpora	o corpor d forego tion of	ation, and ar ing Articles AFF, INC., an	Secretary, respectively the persons who of Amendment to the d that the facts set we and correct.
				ss, President
				J Wid.
			Timothy Weil	er, Secretary
may		And Swore	N to before m	
			Notary Publi Residing at My Commissio	Louse.
				· ~~~~~~/-//

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998**